

## Press release - December 30, 2015

## Board change in Opus Group

Göran Nordlund, chairman of the board of Opus Group, has informed the nomination committee that he will not stand for re-election at the next AGM. Göran has been involved in the board of Opus Group for 14 years and has been its president for 12 years. Göran Nordlund is still part of the board until the AGM. The recruitment of a new chairman has been initiated.

"I have had the privilege of working with great entrepreneurs in Opus Group for many years. Opus Group has grown into an internationally well-managed company, which is one of the leading global players in vehicle inspection. I see it as a natural step to now pass the baton to new leadership after 14 years," says Göran Nordlund.

Mölndal, December 30, 2015 Opus Group AB (publ)

This press info is available in Swedish at www.opus.se

For additional information, please contact Magnus Greko, VD and President Tel: +46 31 748 34 00 E-mail: magnus.greko@opus.se

Peter Stenström, Investor Relations Tel: +46 765 25 84 93

E-mail: peter.stenstrom@opus.se

## **About Opus Group**

Opus Group is a leading vehicle inspection company with a strong focus on customer service and innovative technology. Opus Group is one of the market leaders in vehicle inspection operations in the US and Sweden. Opus Bilprovning has 77 vehicle inspection stations in Sweden. Opus Inspection operates vehicle inspection programs in the U.S., Bermuda, Chile, Peru and Pakistan and is active in sales and service of emission control equipment in North America and Mexico. Opus Group's revenues amounted to approximately SEK 1,458 million in 2014. Opus Group's shares are listed on Nasdaq Stockholm.

FFFS 2007:17 (10 kap 11§) (SFSA rules) - The information in this press release is published in accordance with the rules in the law (2007:528) under the Securities Market Act (2007:528). The information was given for publication on December 30, 2015 at 08:30 CET.

**OPUS GROUP AB** (publ)